

b

SLP(C)No. 4794 OF 2002
ITEM No.IF
(For Judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No..../2003 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4794/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2001 in LPA 173/01
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NARAYAN MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(HEARD HON'BLE HEGDE & B.P. SINGH, JJ.)@@
BB

Date : 06/02/2003 This appeal was called for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde pronounced the
judgment of the Court.

The direction issued to the Government by the learned
Single Judge as affirmed by the Division Bench to initiate
proceedings against the appellant in accordance with law, be
set aside, confirming, however, the costs awarded to the
respondent. The appeal is disposed of with the modifications
in terms of the signed judgment.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master

(signed judgment is placed on the file)

Non-reportable@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC